Amend CSSB 1902 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 411.073(a), Government Code (page 3, line 22), strike "or 49.065" and substitute "49.065, or 71.021".
- (2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 411.0735(a)(1), Government Code (page 3, line 65), strike "or 49.065" and substitute "49.065, or 71.021".
- (3) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 411.0765, Government Code (page 6, line 64, through page 7, line 1), strike added Subsection (a) and substitute the following:
- (a) A criminal justice agency may disclose criminal history record information that is the subject of an order of nondisclosure of criminal history record information under this subchapter only to other criminal justice agencies, for criminal justice or regulatory licensing purposes, an agency or entity listed in Subsection (b), or the person who is the subject of the order.
- (4) In SECTION 13 of the bill, in added Section 411.0775(1), Government Code (page 8, line 27), strike " \underline{and} " and substitute " \underline{or} ".
- (5) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION _____. The heading to Section 552.142, Government Code, is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 552.142. EXCEPTION: CONFIDENTIALITY OF RECORDS

SUBJECT TO ORDER OF NONDISCLOSURE [OF CERTAIN DEFERRED ADJUDICATIONS].